504185609 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER SOLOMON	01/18/2017
BRIAN WEINBERG	01/18/2017
ARTHUR MICHAEL MCINTOSH	01/18/2017
IGOR SENDEROVICH	01/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THEBEAMER, LLC
Street Address:	87 CHURCH STREET
City:	EAST HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15409718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

973-577-6300 Phone:

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

MICHAEL J BROWN LAW OFFICE LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 354 EISENHOWER PARKWAY Address Line 2: PLAZA I, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE 2025

Address Line 4: LIVINGSTON, NEW JERSEY 07039-1048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEAM-0203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/MichaelJBrown/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Beam-0203 Assignment#page1.tif source=Beam-0203_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0293** 504185609

source=Beam-0203_Assignment#page3.tif source=Beam-0203_Assignment#page4.tif source=Beam-0203_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Peter Solomon, Brian Weinberg, Arthur Michael McIntosh, and Igor Senderovich residing at the address stated below next to our signatures, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto TheBeamer, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Connecticut and located at 87 Church Street, East Hartford, CT 06108 herein called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention titled EDUCATIONAL TEACHING SYSTEM AND METHOD UTILIZING INTERACTIVE AVATARS WITH LEARNING MANAGER AND AUTHORING MANAGER FUNCTIONS, as described and/or claimed in our U.S. patent application, the Declaration of which being executed by us on the same day of this Assignment, unless indicated here otherwise below, which claims priority from US provisional patent application number 62/280,573 (all rights in which are also assigned hereby), and as described and/or claimed in any and all patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive patents for said invention in any country in its own name, or in our names, at the election of ASSIGNEE.

WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patents which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including separate assignments, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, and will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, without further compensation, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WE HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent hereof and consent to the filing of the original or copy of this assignment for any purpose including proving the right of ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any patent applications for said invention or any part(s) thereof and claiming benefit of the right of priority of a prior application.

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0295

Signature: January 18, 2017	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor: Peter Solomon	
Residence: 37 Fox Chase Lane, West Hartford, CT 06107	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was ex 2017.	ecuted by me on the 18 day of January,
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Brian Weinberg	
Residence: 8 Cascade Road, West Hartford, CT 06117	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was ex, 2017.	ecuted by me on the day of
	January, 2017
, 2017.	
	January, 2017
Signature: Inventor: Michael McIntosh Residence: 57 Hillcrest Park, South Hadley, MA 01075 The Declaration for the invention identified herein was expenses.	January, 2017
Signature: Inventor: Michael McIntosh Residence: 57 Hillcrest Park, South Hadley, MA 01075 The Declaration for the invention identified herein was ex, 2017.	January, 2017 ecuted by me on the day of

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0296

Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Peter Solomon	
Residence: 37 Fox Chase Lane, West Hartford, CT 06107	<u> </u>
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature: Inventor: Brian Weinberg	January <u>18</u> , 2017
Residence: 8 Cascade Road, West Hartford, CT 06117	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the 18 day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Michael McIntosh	
Residence: 57 Hillcrest Park, South Hadley, MA 01075	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Igor Senderovich	
Residence: 22 Perry Street, Brookline, MA 02445	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on	theday of

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0297

Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Peter Solomon	
Residence: 37 Fox Chase Lane, West Hartford, CT 06107	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Brian Weinberg	
Residence: 8 Cascade Road, West Hartford, CT 06117	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature: Orthur Michael Mc Liter	January <u>18</u> , 2017
Inventor: _Arthur Michael McIntosh	
Residence: _ 57 Hillcrest Park, South Hadley, MA 01075	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on January , 2017.	the 18th day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: <u>Igor Senderovich</u>	
Residence: 22 Perry Street, Brookline, MA 02445	
9 The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on	the day of

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0298

Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Peter Solomon	
Residence: 37 Fox Chase Lane, West Hartford, CT 06107	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Brian Weinberg	
Residence: 8 Cascade Road, West Hartford, CT 06117	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature:	January, 2017
Inventor: Arthur Michael McIntosh	
Residence: 57 Hillcrest Park, South Hadley, MA 01075	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on, 2017.	the day of
Signature:	January <u>18</u> , 2017
Inventor:Igor Senderovich	
Residence: 22 Perry Street, Brookline, MA 02445	
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on	the 18th day of

PATENT Page 2 of 2 REEL: 041014 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 01/19/2017